to separate traffic, as well as street striping and arrows to direct traffic.  

Off-site roadway improvements on Horse Creek Ranch Road from the intersection of Gold Palomino Way 
north to Friesian Way would be improved to public Boulevard Road with Raised Median standards to a 
graded width of one hundred six feet (106) feet with seventy-eight (78) of asphalt concrete pavement 
over approved base with Portland cement concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk with face of curb at thirty-
nine feet (39) from the centerline. A fourteen-foot (14') wide raised median would be constructed with

[...]

separate traffic, as well as street striping and arrows to direct traffic.  
Off-site roadway improvements on Horse Creek Ranch Road from the 
intersection of Gold Palomino Way north to Friesian Way would be improved 
to public Boulevard Road with Raised Median standards to a graded width of 
one hundred six feet (106) feet with seventy-eight (78) of asphalt concrete 
pavement over approved base with Portland cement concrete curb, gutter 
and sidewalk with face of curb at thirty-nine feet (39) from the centerline. A 
fourteen-foot (14') wide raised median would be constructed with concrete